

SONAR MORE TO MASHUA

# Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

742511441

## MEASUREMENT BOOK

Highway Section 21-99/2021-22

6/60  
30/7/21

कार्यपालक अभियंता  
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग  
कार्य प्रमण्डल फारविसगंज

C. S. S. S.  
30/7/21

P. S. S. S.  
30/7/21

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

\_\_\_\_\_ DIVISION

\_\_\_\_\_ SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

No. 99 -

2021-22

Name of Officer \_\_\_\_\_

Date of first entry \_\_\_\_\_

Date of last entry \_\_\_\_\_



Name to work—  
 Situation of work—  
 Agency by which work is executed—  
 Date of measurement—  
 No. and date of agreement.

1

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

| Particulars                   | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                               | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| CH-2245                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Name of work - P Somar        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| more to Majhua                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agency - Department           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Authority - EE RWD Forbesganj |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of work -                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of entry -               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |

① Filling of local Sand  
 Obtained from river  
 bed watering & ramming  
 all Complete  
 $2 \times 162.00 \times (1.00 + 1.50 + 0.50)$   
 $\div 3$   
 $\times (1.50 + 2.00 + 1.00)$   
 $\div 3$   
 Total = 486.00

② Labour for Cutting 62mm  
 to 75mm dia bamboo  
 piles to size  
 $2 \times 162.00 \times 3.00 \times 4.00 = 3888.00$   
 Total = 3888.00

③ Labour for fitting &  
 fixing 62 mm to

Continuation

| Particulars                                                                   | Details of actual measurement |    |    |       | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|-------|------------------|
|                                                                               | No.                           | L. | B. | D.    |                  |
| 75 mm dia bamboo runners in position                                          |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| $2 \times 162.00 \times 4.00$                                                 |                               |    |    |       | $= 1296.00$      |
|                                                                               |                               |    |    | Total | $= 1296.00$      |
| ④ Supplying of EC bag filling of local Sand Stitching and placing in position |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| $2 \times 162.00 \times (1.00 + 1.50 + 1.00)$                                 |                               |    |    |       |                  |
|                                                                               |                               |    |    | 3     |                  |
| $\times (2.00 + 3.00 + 1.50)$                                                 |                               |    |    |       |                  |
|                                                                               |                               |    |    | 3     |                  |
|                                                                               |                               |    |    | Total | $= 819.00$       |
| Total No of EC Bags $(819 \times 35.315)$                                     |                               |    |    |       |                  |
|                                                                               |                               |    |    |       | $= 28922.90$     |

Say No of bags 28923.0

|                                                                    |  |  |  |       |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|-------|------------|
| ④ Supply and Carriage of brick bats up to 8 km boreach and placing |  |  |  |       |            |
| $2 \times 162.00 \times (1.50 + 2.50 + 1.00) \times 0.30$          |  |  |  |       |            |
|                                                                    |  |  |  | 3     |            |
|                                                                    |  |  |  | Total | $= 162.00$ |

15/11/2021  
SE

No. 15.11.2021  
AE

Continuation

# Abstract of Cost

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

3

| Particulars                      | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                  | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| ① Filling of local sand          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Obtained from river              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| bed roasting                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 486.00 m Qty TMRP-1              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 514.43/m <sup>2</sup> = 250013 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ② Labour for Cutting 62mm        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| to 75mm dia bamboo               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| piles to size and                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| making                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 3888.00 m Qty TMRP-1             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ 55.40/m = 215395               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ③ Labour for fitting &           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| fixing 62mm to 75mm              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| dia bamboo runners               |                               |    |    |    |                  |

|                                   |  |  |  |  |  |
|-----------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| in position                       |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1296.00 m Qty TMRP-2              |  |  |  |  |  |
| @ 30.87/m = 40008                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| ④ Supplying of EC bag             |  |  |  |  |  |
| filling of local sand             |  |  |  |  |  |
| stitching                         |  |  |  |  |  |
| 28999.99 each Qty TMRP-2          |  |  |  |  |  |
| @ 38.03/each = 1099941            |  |  |  |  |  |
| ⑤ Supply and Carriage             |  |  |  |  |  |
| of brick bats upto                |  |  |  |  |  |
| Km                                |  |  |  |  |  |
| 162.00 m <sup>3</sup> Qty TMRP-2  |  |  |  |  |  |
| @ 2168.72/m <sup>3</sup> = 351333 |  |  |  |  |  |
| Total = 1701287.00                |  |  |  |  |  |
| Add 12.00% GST = 204154.44        |  |  |  |  |  |

Continuation



